## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Transport Department, Civil Secretariat,

Subject:

Initiation of RDAs against S/Shri Mubashir Jan Bhat, I/c ARTO, Baramulla and Jamsheed Rasool Chaudhary, I/c ARTO, Budgam.

## Government Order No. 66 -JK (TR) of 2024 Dated: 20 -12-2024

It is hereby ordered that Shri Showkat Ahmad Bhat, Jr. Scale, JKAS, Assistant Regional Transport Officer, Anantnag shall be the Presenting Officer for the enquiries/RDAs initiated against S/Shri Mubashir Jan Bhat, I/c ARTO, Baramulla and Jamsheed Rasool Chaudhary, I/c ARTO, Budgam vide Government Order No. 102-JK(TR) of 2024 dated 17-12-2024.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Niraj Kumar), IAS Secretary to the Government, Transport Department.

Dated: 20 -12-2024. TRPT-MVD0N/76/2023-02-Part-1(7592206) No. Copy to the: -

- Commissioner/Secretary to Government, General Administration Department. 1.
- Joint Secretary (J&K and Ladakh), Ministry of Home Affairs, GoI. 2.
- Divisional Commissioner, Kashmir. 3.
- Director, Anti Corruption Bureau, J&K. 4.
- Transport Commissioner, J&K. 5.
- Regional Transport Officer, Kashmir (Inquiry Officer).
- Shri Showkat Ahmad Bhat, Jr. Scale, JKAS, ARTO, Anantnag. The copies of 7. communications received from GAD and as well as from ACB related to the cases are also appended herewith for perusal.
- Private Secretary to Hon'ble Minister, In-charge Transport for information of 8. the Hon'ble Minister.
- Private Secretary to Secretary to the Government, Transport Department. 9

Incharge Website, Transport Department. 10.

> (Raman Sharma)JKAS Under Secretary to the Government,

Transport Department.